Shelby County Fiscal Court Meeting Agenda September 6, 2022 6:30 PM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call Meeting to Order. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 2. Motion to Amend the August 16, 2022 Minutes due to Aircraft and Watercraft Tax Rates. Dan Ison, CJE
- 3. Review and Approval of August 16, 2022 Minutes. Dan Ison, CJE
- 4. Presentation of Audit for Fiscal Year Ending 2021. Dan Ison, CJE
- 5. Motion to Approve Budget Transfers. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 6. Motion to Approve Cash Transfers. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 7. Motion to Approve County Invoices. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 8. Motion to Approve Payment to Blitz Builders Inc. in the Amount of \$4,625.00 for the Mose Dale Park Project. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 9. Acknowledgment of Pre-Approved Payroll & Claim Expenses Issued in August 2022 Payroll Registers 8/11/2022 & 8/25/2022. **Sheila McGee, Treasurer**
- 10. Acknowledgment of IRS Results. Dan Ison, CJE
- 11. Presentation of Certification of Real Estate and Personal Property 2022 Tax Rate Resolution. Rusty Newton, Chairman Shelby County 109 Taxing District
- 12. Motion to Request Approval to Discontinue the "848 Overtime Rule" for EMS. **Jerrett Barnes, Chief of Operations EMS**
- 13. Presentation of Shelby County E911 Grant from Homeland Security and the Kentucky 911 Services Board in the Amount of \$53,820.00 for Updating Software and Equipment. **Chris Spaulding, 911 Director**
- 14. Personnel Items:

911 DISPATCH

1. Acknowledgment of part-time new hire, **Hailee Hughes**, as Telecommunicator with a pay rate of \$18.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 9/2/2022. – **Dan Ison, CJE**

MAINTENANCE

1. Motion to approve pay increase for full-time Maintenance Tech II-SCJC, **Joe Ross**, from \$19.50/hr. to \$23.73/hr. effective 9/2/2022. **– Dan Ison, CJE**

DETENTION CENTER

- 1. Acknowledgment of promotion for full-time Deputy Jailer, **Lillian Thornton**, to full-time Sergeant with a pay increase of \$1.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate that would increase from \$16.64/hr. to \$17.64/hr. effective 8/5/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 2. Acknowledgment of full-time new hire, **Robert Ivers**, as Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 8/22/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 15. Magistrate Reports.
- 16. Adjournment.

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Sandra Ashcraft, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's Office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.